thirteen (13) through twenty-four (24). 

Section III: Large animals must be kept on the back one-half (1/2) of any property of less than three (3) 
acres in size.  

Section IV: Large animals must be kept on the back 1/2 of the lot or behind a line one hundred twenty-five 

feet (125') from the frontage on the shortest road, whichever is less, 

Section VI: Large animals must be kept on the back 1/2 of the lot or behind a line 125 feet from the 
frontage on the road of the address whichever is less. 

13. No cesspools shall be dug or permitted on the property.